
Prescribed Burn Associations in North Carolina 

 

Bladen Lakes 
Area 

Bladen, Robeson, Cumberland, 
Sampson, Pender, Brunswick, 
New Hanover, Columbus 

Benjy Strope Benjy.Strope@ncwildlife.org 

 

Down East 
Craven, Onslow, Duplin, Carteret, 
Jones, Lenior, Beaufort, Pamlico, 
Pitt 

Bryan Hulka Bryan.Hulka@ncagr.gov https://www.facebook.com/groups/downeastpba/ 

Eastern NC 
Nash, Edgecombe, Wilson, 
Franklin, Green, Wayne, Warren, 
Northampton, Halifax 

Carla 
Freeman 

Carla.Freeman@ncagr.gov https://www.facebook.com/EasternPBA 

Piedmont 

Caldwell, Burke, Alexander, 
Catawba, Lincoln, Gaston, Iredell, 
Mecklenburg, Davie, Rowan, 
Cabarrus  

Christina 
Newhouse 

christina@carolinalandandlakesrcd.org https://www.piedmontpba.org/ 

Sandhills 
PBA 

Moore, Richmond, Scotland, 
Hoke, Harnett, Cumberland 

Jesse 
Wimberley 

jesse@sandhillspba.org https://www.sandhillspba.org/ 

Southern 
Blue Ridge 

PBA 

Avery, Buncombe, Burke, 
Caldwell, Madison, McDowell, 
Mitchell, Yancey 

Zac 
O'Donnell 

zac@southernblueridgepba.org https://southernblueridgepba.org/ 
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